877 of the Capital Markets Board.  

The Company’s registered capital ceiling is TL 

1,000,000,000 (one billion) and this is divided into 

100,000,000,000 (one hundred billion) bearer shares, 

each with a nominal value of 1 Kurus. 

The Company’s issued capital is TL 335,456,275.00 

(three hundred thirty five million and four hundred fifty 

six thousand and two hundred seventy five), divided 

into bearer shares, each with a nominal value of 1.00 

(One) Kurus, and has been fully paid free from 

collusion. 

The registered capital ceiling permission given by the 

Capital Markets Board is valid between 2020 - 2024 (5 

years).

[...]

877 of the Capital Markets Board.  

The Company’s registered capital ceiling is TL 

2,000,000,000 (two billion) and this is divided into 

200,000,000,000 (two hundred billion) bearer shares, 

each with a nominal value of 1 Kurus. 

The Company’s issued capital is TL 335,456,275.00 

(three hundred thirty five million and four hundred fifty 

six thousand and two hundred seventy five), divided 

into bearer shares, each with a nominal value of 1.00 

(One) Kurus, and has been fully paid free from 

collusion. 

The registered capital ceiling permission given by the 

Capital Markets Board is valid between 2021 - 2025 (5 

years).